City of Blanco, TX

WATER SERVICE APPLICATION

UTILITY ACCOUNT NUMBER:
THE UTILITY ACCOUNT NUMBER IS COMPUTER GENERATED AND CAN BE USED FOR
SETTING UP AUTO PAY OF YOUR CHOICE.
TODAYS DATE:
DATE TO START SERVICE:
SERVICE ADDRESS:
MAILING ADDRESS: IF DIFFERENT THAT THAN THE SERVICE ADDRESS.
NAME ON THE WATER ACCOUNT;
WE PROVIDE AUTO DRAFT FROM YOUR BANK ACCOUNT AT NO CHARGE. IF YOU WANT TO
HAVE THIS SET UP, PLEASE ENTER THE INFORMATION BELOW:
ROUTING# CHECKING ACCOUNT#
NAME OF BANK ACCOUNT HOLDER(S):
NAME OF BANKACCOOK! HOLDER(3).
RESIDENTIAL DEPOSIT: \$195.00 (Deposit, Connect Fee & Inspection Fee)
COMMERCIAL DEPOSIT: \$210.00 (Deposit, Connect Fee & Inspection Fee)
DEPOSIT MUST BE PAID ALONG WITH THE APPLICATION AND REQUIRES A COPY OF A VALID ID.
PHONE NUMBER:
YOU WILL BE RECEIVING TEXT MESSAGES WHEN YOUR BILL IS GENERATED.
TOO MEE DE RESERVING TEXT TESONALS WHEN TOON DIEE IS GENERALES.
EMAIL ADDRESS:
YOU WILL RECEIVE EMAIL WHEN YOUR BILL IS GENERATED.
I, THE UNDERSIGNED, REQUEST THE CITY OF BLANCO TO FURNISH WATER, SEWER AND
SANITATION SERVICES AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS AND I AGREE TO PAY FOR
SUCH SERVICES AT THE REGULAR RATES SET BY THE CITY COUNCIL. THE BILL IS DUE AND PAYABLE
BY THE 10TH OF THE MONTH TO AVOID A LATE FEE. IF NOT PAID BY THE 22 nd BY NOON, SERVICES
WILL BE DISCONNECTED. ALL CONNECT FEES AND ARREARS MUST BE PAID IN FULL AT TIME OF
DISCONNECTION TO RE-ESTABLISH SERVICES
CICHATURE
SIGNATURE:

SERVICE AGREEMENT

PURPOSE: The City of Blanco is responsible for protecting the drinking water supply from contamination or pollution, which could result from improper private water distribution system construction or configuration. The purpose of this Service Agreement Is to notify each Customer of the restrictions, which are in place to provide this protection. The City of Blanco enforces these restrictions to ensure public health and welfare. Each Customer must sign this agreement before the City of Blanco will begin service. In addition, when service to an existing connection has been suspended or terminated, the Water System will not re-establish service unless it has a signed copy of this agreement.

RESTRICTIONS: The following unacceptable practices are prohibited by State regulations,

- A. No direct connection between the public drinking water supply and a potential source of contamination is permitted. Potential sources of contamination shall be isolated from the public water system by an airgap or an appropriate backflow prevention device.
- B. No cross-connection between the public drinking water supply and a private water system is permitted. These potential threats to the public drinking water supply shall be eliminated at the service connection by the installation of an airgap or a pressure-zone backflow prevention device.
- C. No connection which allows water to be returned to the public drinking water supply is permitted.
- D. No pipe or pipe fitting which contains more than 8% lead may be used for the Installation or repair of plumbing at any connection which provides water for human use.
- E. No solder or flux containing more than 0.2% lead can be used for the installation or repair of plumbing at any connection which provides water for human use.

SERVICE AGREEMENT: Th	ne following ar	e the	terms	of the	Service	Agreement,	between	the (City o	f Blanco	and
						(Custom	er).PRINT	YOU	IR NA	ME	

- A. The City of Blanco will maintain a copy of this agreement as long as the Customer and/or the property is connected to the Water System.
- B. The Customer shall allow his/her property to be inspected for possible cross-connections and other potential contamination hazards. These inspections shall be conducted by the City of Blanco or Its designated agent(s) prior to initiating new water service; when there is reason to believe that cross-connections or other potential contamination hazards exist; or after any major changes to the private water distribution facilities. The Inspections shall be conducted during the City of Blanco's normal business hours or at any other times when needed and/or required.
- C. The City of Blanco, or its designated agent(s), shall notify the Customer in writing of any cross-connection or other potential contamination hazard which has been identified during the initial inspection or the periodic re-inspection.
- D. The Customer shall immediately remove or adequately isolate any potential cross-connections or other potential contamination hazards on his/her premises.
- E. The Customer shall, at his/her expense, properly install, test, and maintain any backflow prevention device required by the City of Blanco. Copies of all testing and maintenance records shall be provided to the City of Blanco or Its designated agent(s).

ENFORCEMENT: If the Customer fails to comply with the terms of the Service Agreement, the City of Blanco shall, at its option, terminate service or install, test, and maintain an appropriate backflow prevention device at the service connection. Also, an annual test of such a device must be conducted by a TCEQ approved and licensed backflow prevention tester. Any expenses associated with the enforcement of this agreement shall be billed to the Customer.

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE:	DATE: